FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 DOCKET NO. NIF-108		103222614		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissi			attached original documents or copy th	ereto:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NIFCO INC. Street Address: 184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku 			
1. Wataru NAKANII		City:	Yokohama-shi,		
2. Taiki AOYAMA		State:	Kanagawa-ken,	P 0	
3. Takeshi KOJIMA		Zip:	244-8522	0.4 4.4	
		Country:	Japan	0201 1020	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Name: NISS Street Address	SAN MOTOR CO., LTD. : 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku,	112949 11/2	
🖾 Assignment	□ Merger	City:	Yokohama-shi,		
Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	State:	Kanagawa-ken,		
□ Other		Zip:	221-0023		
		Country:	Japan		
Execution Date: 04/07/2006; 03/27/2006; 03/15/2006		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛	No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				
If the document is being filed to 03/15/2006 A. Patent Application No(s).	gether with a new application, the set of th	B. Patent No(f the application is: 04/07/2006; 03/27/ s).	/2006;	
filed					
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🗵	No		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HAUPTMAN KANESAKA BERNER Patent 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). -40.00			
		□ Enclosed			
Agents, LLP			ed to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address:		Credit Card payment form enclosed			
		8. Deposit ac	count number: 11-0219		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Re	oad, Suite 310			-	
City: Alexandria State:					
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
	467	unhi Ka	1 m. April 13, 2006		
Manabu Kanesaka, 31		Signature	Date		
Manabu Kanesaka, 31 Name of Person, Registrat	ion No.	Signature			
		Signature			

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0620

04 FC:8021

2006_04/13 THU 9:58 FAX kkニフコ チザイブ →→→ 兼坂先生 7035197769

83/18/2006 16:05

1006/010

PAGE 41

NIF-108

ASSIGNMENT

HKB PAT AGENTS LLP

For value received, we, 1) Wataru NAKANII; 2) Taiki AOYAMA; and residing respectively at kyo , 154-0022 Japaw W.N.7/4/206 3) Takeshi KOJIMA - 0022 , Japan W.N 714 (2006) 1) #201, 2-24-13 Unesaaka, Setogaraku **Fokyo** Suginami ku, 2) 80-31, Kitayana, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa, 257-0006, Japan; and 3) B101 5225-2 Naruse, Machida-shi, Tokyo, 194-0044, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to NIFCO INC. and NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. corporations existing under the laws of Japan located at 184-1 Maioka-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 244-8522, Japan; and 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 21-0023 4_2522, Japan

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

NOISE SUPPRESSING DEVICE AND INSTALLATION STRUCTURE OF SAME described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0621

. 7035197769

HKB PAT AGENTS LLP

007/010

PAGE 42

Signature <u>Mataru Nakanii</u> Date <u>7/4/2006</u> Wataru NAKANII

<u>Taiki Aoyama</u> Taiki Aoyama Signature

Ş

Date 27/3/2006

Date 2006, 3, 15 Jakechi Tak Lina Signature Takes

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 04/13/2006